
THE WELSH PONY & COB SOCIETY OF AUST INC. JUDGES PANEL 2026 
 

 

UK Assessor Mentor Judge Name Stud Suburb State Phone Email Eligible for 
   

   
NSW 

     
Welsh Led Tier Part Welsh Led Tier Ridden Tier Harness Tier 

   
Ruth Anderson BELLS MOUNTAIN Barraba NSW 0429 955 895 bellsmountain@gmail.com 1 1 1 

 

   
Melissa Blaikie STENBURY PARK Forest Reefs NSW 0414 908 573 stenburypark@y7mail.com 1 1 1 

 

  
YES Trevor Brand YARRANDALE Yenda NSW 02 69681015 trevor.brand1954@gmail.com 1 1 1 1 

   
Janet Brown CRANELLIE Tirrannaville NSW 0419 203 478 kimbrown_2002@yahoo.com.au 2 2 2 1 

   
Sheila Bryant WARMINSTER Wellington NSW 0427 451 092 sheilabryant524@gmail.com  2 1 1 

 

   
Alexandra Cesnik RIVERINA DOWNS Tarcutta NSW 0431 565 731 lexicesnik@gmail.com 2 2 2 

 
UK 

 
YES Jenni Cesnik KYLANDEE Tarcutta NSW 0418 618 097 cesnikfamily@bigpond.com  1 1 1 

 
   Sally Dalby FFYNNONUCHAF Narrabri NSW 0484 265 593 sallydalby13@gmail.com 3 3 3  

UK YES YES Helen Dohan WORANORA Freemans Reach NSW 0418 484 592 woranora@hotmail.com 1 1 1 1 

   
Cate Edwards ARAJAY PARK Berridale NSW 0417 471 736 cate.edwards05@gmail.com 2 2 2 

 

  
YES Fiona Forge KIMBERLEY PARK Gerogery West NSW 0408 482 870 forges@bigpond.com 1 1 1 

 

  
YES Michael Gates - Manton NSW 0419 603 528 michael.gates1@hotmail.com 1 1 1 

 

   
Barbara Gavin - Cumnock NSW 0428 677 093 barbara.gavin@det.nsw.edu.au  2 1 1 

 

   
Daniel Harvey EAGLE PARK Wilberforce NSW 0409 902 140 eaglepark@live.com.au 1 1 1 

 

  
YES Kylie Hickman - Haberfield NSW 0408 832 970 kyliehickman01@yahoo.com.au 1 1 1 

 

   
Lori Howell JOEMOOR Kurrajong NSW 0428 968 742 info@joemoorponystud.com.au 1 1 1 1 

   
Nicolette Jones-Ryan N S J Yanderra NSW 0457 047 241 nicolettejonesryan@gmail.com  1 1 1 1 

   
Geoffrey Mark LAVUKA The Rock NSW 0412 086 864 geoff.mark2@gmail.com 1 1 1 

 

   
Linda Monaghan WARRENAVEPARK Dungowan NSW 0439 551 968 warrenavepark@hotmail.com  3 3 3 

 
   Jane Morris GREY-STONE Scone NSW 0432 522 697 grey-stonepark@hotmail.com 3 3 3 3 

   
Dudley Newham MIRABEL St Andrews NSW 0418 117 019 dandcnewham@bigpond.com  1 1 2 1 

   
Paul Quinn - Springdale Heights NSW 0414 187 900 pqblackrider@gmail.com 1 1 2 

 

   
Michelle Styles - Burra NSW 0407 285 374 harlequin11964@gmail.com 2 2 2 

 

   
Catriona Sviderskas - Kenthurst NSW 0401 142 008 svidr6@internode.on.net 3 3 3 
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Lynette Susan Tynan ANTRIM Glen Innes NSW 0417 088 555 antrimstud@dodo.com.au  2 2 2 1 

   
Michele Wearing-Smith MILLISE Murga Eugowra NSW 0439 571 457 millise.ponystud@hotmail.com  1 1 1 1 

   
QLD 

     
Welsh Led Tier Part Welsh Led Tier Ridden Tier Harness Tier 

   
Jill Arthy EUSTON Toowoomba QLD 0409 498 373 gj.arthy@bigpond.net.au 2 2 2 

 

   
Tina Brewster ROTHWHYL Summerholm QLD 0419 642 023 rothwhyl@bigpond.com 3 3 3 

 

   
Louise Colthorpe ERADAN Yugar QLD 0427 599 032 k.colthorpe@uq.edu.au 2 2 

  

 
YES YES Sue Ch de Crespigny - Helidon Spa QLD 0407 543 771 screspigny@bigpond.com 1 1 1 1 

  
YES Elizabeth D'Hondt - Tamborine Village QLD 0429 626 348 elvonara@aussiebroadband.com.au 1 1 1 2 

  
YES Jane Gatehouse BARN HILL Helidon QLD 0427 584 015 jane@barnhillponies.com  1 1 1 

 

   
Thomas Lenihan - Booval QLD 0417 508 694 tomcarem@tpg.com.au 2 2 2 1 

   
Glenis Miller - Wooroolin QLD 0427 022 808 gmill43@eq.edu.au 2 2 2 1 

   
Samantha Smith PRESTON PARK Mundoolun QLD 0404 060 060 preston.park@optusnet.com.au  2 2 2 

 

   
Geoffrey Trim KINGSWOOD Glamorgan vale QLD 0422 077 410 geoff.trim069@gmail.com 2 2 2 

 

   
SA 

     
Welsh Led Tier Part Welsh Led Tier Ridden Tier Harness Tier 

  
YES Sarah Barker RIVINGTON Hope Forest SA 0408 545 250 barker.pw.sl@bigpond.com 1 1 1 1 

  
YES Lia Blacket WYNARA Wynarka SA 0407 972 001 wynarastud@bigpond.com  1 1 1 2 

   
Geraldine Crocker - Seaford Rise SA 0409 088 295 bowerpark@bigpond.com 2 1 1 

 

  
YES Elizabeth Fricker - Walkerville SA 0418 826 533 elizabeth.fricker@bigpond.com  1 1 1 1 

  
YES Margaret Fricker CORUMBENE Echunga SA 0417 818 545 margaret.fricker@bigpond.com  1 1 1 1 

   
Christina Johnston - Mount Barker SA 0409 077 836 dalpurastud@bigpond.com  2 2 1 1 

  
YES Kathryn Mitchell DALBRAE Hackney SA 0407 979 982 dalbrae@bigpond.com 1 1 2 2 

   
Steven Renton - ANGLE VALE SA 0437 7930241 stacey_renton@hotmail.com  1 1 2 1 

             

   
TAS 

     
Welsh Led Tier Part Welsh Led Tier Ridden Tier Harness Tier 

   
Danny Hawkes BARRELLYN Penna TAS 0447 366 649 dannyhawkes428@gmail.com 1 1 

  

   
Simonn Mansley TIANA Rosevears TAS 417100794 simonn.mansley@gmail.com 3 3 3 
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Jacki Maple WOODVILLE PARK Yolla TAS 0414 905 626 annsimpson@bigpond.com  1 1 1 

 

  
YES Christina Taylor NATTAI RIVER Campbell Town TAS 0400 915 582 nattairiver7@gmail.com 1 1 1 

 

   
VIC 

     
Welsh Led Tier Part Welsh Led Tier Ridden Tier Harness Tier 

   
Dianne Aumann PEMBERTON Warrenbayne VIC 0439 632 386 dide24a@gmail.com 1 1 1 

 

   
Alice Austin AVLON Arcadia VIC 4028 944 735 avlonwelshies@bigpond.com  1 1 1 1 

   
Elsa Avery CROSSWYNDS Wallington VIC 0412 666 405 averyearth1@iinet.net.au 

   
1 

  
YES Sally Bayles NILTON Tarrawingee VIC 0429 099 413 niltonpark@bigpond.com 1 1 1 1 

  
YES Frances Best LYKANARRO Trentham VIC 0407 821 540 mbest339@gmail.com 1 1 1 2 

   
Denise Brown INDI Upper Lurg VIC 0418 144 979 indistud912@gmail.com 1 1 1 2 

  
YES Mark Bullen IMPERIAL Upper Lurg VIC 0438 469 188 mark@imperialstud.com.au 1 1 1 1 

  
YES Cheryl Bunting PRIMROSE PARK Picola VIC 03 58691338 primroseparkfarms@bigpond.com 1 1 1 1 

  
YES Robert Cockram DEANHILLS Kyneton VIC 0427 978 784 r.a.cockram@gmail.com 

 
1 1 1 

 

  
YES Anthony Deane - Tonimbuk VIC 0409 144 027 llanfairbryn@yahoo.com.au G1 G1 G1 

 

 
YES YES Suellen Deane LLANFAIRBRYN Tonimbuk VIC 0409 144 027 llanfairbryn@yahoo.com.au G1 G1 G1 

 
UK YES YES Janet Evans WESTON PARK Glenrowan VIC 0476 246 000 evansrp@bigpond.com 1 1 1 

 

   
Blair Farley SALIENT PARK Creswick VIC 0402 295 320 idolair21@gmail.com 2 2 2 2 

  
YES Jenny Gardiner KARANGA Euroa VIC 0429 176 175 karangapark@yahoo.com.au 1 1 1 

 
UK YES YES Christine Gray ELARGEE Winslow VIC 0487 829 587 elargee@westvic.com.au 1 1 1 1 

   
Peter Harkness - Romsey VIC 0409 146 054 peter.harkness1@bigpond.com  1 1 2 1 

F 
  

Peter Hodgson - Tamleugh VIC 0429 989 608 pedr@bigpond.com  2 2 2 2 

   Rachel Hirs REDMOORE Bairnsdale VIC 0437555930 rachelhirs234@gmail.com 3 3 3  

   
Megan Howe NAWARRAH PARK Tarrawingee VIC 0408 251 687 info@nawarrahpark.com 1 1 1 1 

   
Judy Ivory MERIVALE PARK Tatura VIC 0409 237 124 merivalepark15@hotmail.com 2 1 1 2 

   
Loris Kellock BELARADAH Euroa VIC 0419 392 896 alkellock1@gmail.com 2 2 1 

 
UK 

 
YES Gary Le Brocq TORLYN Tarrawingee VIC 03 57251995 NA 1 1 1 2 

   
Taylah Lee KIUNA PARK Kyenton VIC 0400 160 570 kiunaparkstud@gmail.com 3 3 3 
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Trish Moloney - Bangholme VIC 0433 660 591 moloneys6@bigpond.com 3 3 3 

 

  
YES Paul Morath GLO-BROOK Kyneton VIC 0409 840 381 paul.morath@gmail.com 1 1 1 1 

 
YES YES Janet Murphy KEYI Euroa VIC 0417 429 736 keyi.welshponies@bigpond.com 1 1 1 

 

   
Deborah Nicholls - Healesville VIC 0417 504 733 pegasusbrowbands9@gmail.com  1 1 1 

 

 
YES YES Darrell Owen OWENDALE Trafalgar VIC 0419 374 019 darrellowen3@bigpond.com  1 1 1 1 

UK 
 

YES Ashley Porter VANOCA PARK Avoca VIC 0419 349 750 vanocapark@hotmail.com 1 1 1 
 

   
Susan Richie CHURINGA Woorndoo VIC 0417 501 515 churingastud@gmail.com 1 1 1 1 

  
YES Judy Ritchie RICHDALE Koo Wee Rup Nth VIC 0419 881 119 jritchie811@bigpond.com 1 1 1 G2 

   
Anne Smiley LYNLEA Gruyere VIC 0402 084 462 annsmiley@bigpond.com 2 1 1  

 
YES YES Helen Slee ARIELEN Faraday VIC 0428 549 102 arielen@bigpond.com 1 1 1 1 

UK 
 

YES Margaret Sperrin MOSMAN PARK Macclesfield VIC 0419 537 138 oxncow@bigpond.net.au  1 1 1 1 

   
Peter Thomas - Kyneton VIC 0432 610 901 Peter.e.thomas@outlook.com 2 2 1 

 

  
YES Wendy Trimble TOORAVALE Cranbourne VIC 0418 398 385 wendy@faceysnursery.com.au  1 1 1 

 

   
Katie Turnbull-Deane LLANFAIRBRYN Tonimbuk VIC 0438 298 540 katieturnbull31@yahoo.com 2 2 2 2 

   Meredith Williams SEDGWICK PARK Wandin North VIC 0418 571 976 miffyann62@gmail.com 3 3 3  

   
Stephen Wiltshire WESTBURY Buninyong VIC 0408 499 326 westburystud@gmail.com 1 1 2 

 

   
WA 

     
Welsh Led Tier Part Welsh Led Tier Ridden Tier Harness Tier 

   
Dorothea Boag CANTERBURY North Dandalup WA 0402 350 844 canterburywelshcobs@hotmail.com 2 2 2 1 

 
YES YES Kathryn Buttfield MORWYNT Keysbrook WA 0408 919 050 kbuttfield@hotmail.com  1 1 1 1 

   
Tanya Croker WEXFORD PARK Darling Downs WA 0409 121 018 tanyaspires@bigpond.com 2 2 1 2 

   
Susan Foggerdy SHANGRALA RPS York WA 0448 986 388 shangrala44@hotmail.com 3 3 

  

   
Lauren King KINGS TOWN Gidgegannup WA 0433 696 321 laurenking@live.com.au 3 3 3 

 

   
Shushanna Kingham OF OSIRIS Bullsbrook WA 0417 982411 osirisponystud@hotmail.com  2 2 1 

 

 
YES YES Wendy McDonald WENDAMAR Williams WA 0428 680 126 wendamar@treko.net.au G1 G1 G1 

 

   
Helen Moore THORNE PARK Darling Downs WA 0455 660 363 hels53@live.com.au 2 1 1 

 

   
Jade O'Brien PRIORY Bridgetown WA 0484 618 041 g245650@gmail.com 3 3 3 
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Tina Price TILOR PARK Toodyay WA 0403 024 538 tilorpark@yahoo.com.au 3 3 3 

 

  
YES Kym Shingleton PENRHYS Gidgegannup WA 0421 211 001 kymshingleton@outlook.com  1 1 1 1 

  
YES Jenny Solomon KIRA Gidgegannup WA 0428 475 653 kirastud@bigpond.com 1 1 1 1 
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